
GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL

Tender Notice

 
Online e-tender is invited by the office of the Executive

Engineer, Electrical Division No. I, Housing Directorate:-e NIT

No: WBHD/EE/ED-1/eNIT-01/2024-25, Tender id-

2024_HSD_690193_1, Name of work:- “Name Of Work:-

Replacement and Repairing of Internal Electrical installation

works in residential accommodation of Flat no. B-1, 44 Iron

Side Road RHE.”. Bid Submission end date: 19.06.2024 up

to 12 P.M, Tender Opening Date: 21.06.2024 after 12 P.M,

Website-wbtenders.gov.in, Tender Location- 44, Iron Side

Road, Kolkata-700019. Tender details may be obtained from

Office of the Executive Engineer, Electrical Division No. I,

Housing Directorate, New Secretariat Building, “B”, Block

Room No.1 Ground Floor 1,K.S Roy Road, Kolkata–700001 on

all office days during office hours.

 



Memo No: 1094 Date: 07.06.2024

Sub:

Sir,

To

The Assistant Chief Engineer

Housing Directorate

New Secretariat Building

1, K.S Roy Road

Kolkata - 700 001

Publication of WBHD/EE/ED-01/eNIT-01/24-25 in newspaper

You are requested to publish the Notice Inviting Tender/Quotation (as mentioned below) in 1

no Bengali  News Paper. 

With thanks and regards,

Office of the Executive Engineer

Government of West Bengal

Executive Engineer

 Electrical Division No.I

Housing Directorate

1, K.S Roy Road, Kolkata – 700001

exeengelectricaldiv1@gmail.com

Phone Number: 033 22628500

New Secretariat Building, “B” Block Room No.1 Ground Floor

 Electrical Division No.I



SL No Name of work with Tender ID
Estimated amount 

of eNIT/eNIQ
Time of completion

1

IReplacement and Repairing of Internal 

Electrical installation works in 

residential accommodation of Flat no. B-

1, 44 Iron Side Road RHE.

.                                      Tender Ref:-

WBHD/EE/ED-1/eNIT-01/2024-25                                                   

Tender ID-2024_HSD_690193_1 4,57,730/-
30 days from the date 

of layout

ANNEXTURE


